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Wednesday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 18
USBC Certification: 704881   Lane Certification: 9218

President: Joe Puccio (201)481-3143
Secretary/Treasurer: Joe Donnarumma (973)464-3565

Email:   jdonnarumma2@gmail.com

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP UnEarned

Place # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30 Points
1 15 Ball Breakers 306 114 796 104 41929 37024 943 2718 1062 3039
2 18 Shiny Oily Balls 254½ 165½ 785 114 41181 37035 949 2658 1040 2947
3 4 No EFFin Luck 241 179 798 102 40892 36110 935 2618 1044 2960
4 6 TMT 231½ 188½ 756 137 40818 35574 962 2542 1068 2881
5 14 Pin Heads 226½ 193½ 777 120 40180 35131 953 2701 1051 2995
6 5 Hey There 222½ 197½ 833 73 40504 37150 964 2745 1039 2970
7 13 Spare Parts 216 204 795 103 40411 35776 945 2675 1058 2925
8 7 Shit The Bed 215 205 812 90 40579 36520 913 2622 1021 2928
9 3 FU...Heres To Me 213 207 806 96 41007 36957 917 2570 1018 2867

10 11 Sokols 212 208 758 135 40461 34380 906 2497 1045 2908
11 16 Fish on a Hook 210 210 732 157 39991 33358 890 2482 1005 2827
12 9 Every Now & Then 207 213 734 156 40568 33764 861 2411 1019 2900
13 17 Team Glenn 194½ 225½ 753 141 40003 33745 872 2423 994 2838
14 1 The Outfit 187½ 232½ 819 83 40596 37134 950 2739 1020 2955
15 8 AEL Electric 182½ 237½ 768 128 39928 34351 866 2509 1014 2965
16 2 Rolling Loud 179 241 746 145 39750 33501 889 2428 1023 2818
17 10 21st Century Zom 172½ 247½ 719 169 39952 32476 831 2336 1006 2861
18 12 Firehouse Four 109 311 645 232 38937 28179 777 2066 1009 2750

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Fish on a Hook 781 843 867 2491 7 <---> The Outfit 834 944 869 2647 21
3-4 Team Glenn 814 779 902 2495 3 <---> No EFFin Luck 950 903 993 2846 25
5-6 Pin Heads 879 983 830 2692 20 <---> TMT 889 834 798 2521 8
7-8 Shiny Oily Balls 976 887 946 2809 21 <---> AEL Electric 971 873 869 2713 7

9-10 Spare Parts 944 936 881 2761 22 <---> 21st Century Zom 892 891 858 2641 6
11-12 Ball Breakers 914 986 772 2672 19 <---> Firehouse Four 792 877 833 2502 9
13-14 Every Now & Then 871 960 891 2722 17 <---> Rolling Loud 967 895 772 2634 11
15-16 FU...Heres To Me 888 834 851 2573 12½ <---> Sokols 855 851 907 2613 15½
17-18 Hey There 805 922 890 2617 18½ <---> Shit The Bed 860 859 859 2578 9½

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18

Wk33  04/17  10- 12  15- 18   4-  6  14-  5  13-  7   3- 11  16-  9  17-  1   8-  2 Position Round- Start Lane - 3
Wk34  04/24 { Position Round- Start Lane - 5

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

902 Shiny Oily Balls 2587 Shiny Oily Balls 993 No EFFin Luck 2846 No EFFin Luck
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

267 Timothy Anevski 708 Alton Dickson 302 Chris Calcano 780 Alton Dickson
267 Adam DeFrancesco

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

2745 Hey There 962 TMT 3039 Ball Breakers 1058 Spare Parts
2739 The Outfit 953 Pin Heads 2965 AEL Electric 1045 Sokols
2658 Shiny Oily Balls 935 No EFFin Luck 2928 Shit The Bed 1023 Rolling Loud

Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game
812 Mike DeFrancesco 300 Stephen Semancik 866 Joey Anevski 332 Jorel Cordero
769 Robert Brown 300 David Marmolejos 834 Richard Tate Sr 314 Rob Byrd
748 Mike Semancik Jr 289 Pablo Plaza 815 Richard DeRosa Jr 310 Carl Haight

289 Dennis Scott
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High Individual Match Points
82 Joey Anevski 81 John Termyna 78 Mike Semancik Jr 78 Timothy Anevski

Individual High Averages
232.52 Mike DeFrancesco 219.67 David Marmolejos 219.38 Stephen Semancik

Team Rosters
True Book High High HDCP HDCP Points

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Avg Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Won

1 - The Outfit   HDCP=83  Avg=819
1 Joseph Brulato 203 22 19533 96 203.47 210 277 702 298 768 171 178 162 511 59.0
2 Joe Puccio 208 18 15514 75 206.85 218 279 696 297 750 194 245 257 696 46.0
3 Michael Guglielmino 208 18 18747 90 208.30 214 269 714 290 760 0 59.0
4 Gerald Veneziano 200 25 15608 78 200.10 199 287 710 306 767 0 47.0

2 - Rolling Loud   HDCP=145  Avg=746
1 Chris Calcano 175 46 16360 93 175.91 164 256 648 302 795 256 188 146 590 66.5
2 Joshua Laureda 168 52 9620 57 168.77 166 230 614 275 749 a158 a158 a158 474 43.0
3 Gabriel Moreta 200 25 15627 78 200.35 192 267 718 295 796 0 55.5
4 Modesto Santiago 203 22 18930 93 203.55 203 279 697 296 748 201 163 157 521 58.5

3 - FU...Heres To Me   HDCP=96  Avg=806
1 John Zagajewski 191 33 14938 78 191.51 197 267 653 303 761 188 212 179 579 46.5
2 Carl Haight 197 28 14794 75 197.25 200 277 668 310 763 202 187 202 591 61.0
3 Robert A. Brown 201 24 16344 81 201.78 198 266 769 291 844 170 140 161 471 51.0
4 Tom Schlomann 217 11 20904 96 217.75 213 279 744 296 783 234 201 215 650 74.0
5 Anthony Stevens 213 14 2562 12 213.50 215 259 702 271 738 0 7.0
6 Harold Helmstetter bk191 33 872 6 145.33 191 161 459 194 558 0

4 - No EFFin Luck   HDCP=102  Avg=798
1 Joseph Donnarumma 199 26 18584 93 199.83 204 268 694 296 784 233 171 253 657 62.0
2 Richard Worst 188 35 15865 84 188.87 198 256 646 288 751 162 156 241 559 57.5
3 Robert Csigi Sr 200 25 16805 84 200.06 205 279 687 306 769 226 256 174 656 62.5
4 Hector Valladares 211 16 17550 83 211.45 204 279 717 298 768 226 217 222 665 54.0

5 - Hey There   HDCP=73  Avg=833
1 Thuan Nguyen 186 37 17872 96 186.17 193 251 652 290 769 137 176 146 459 69.5
2 Carmine DeFrancesco 196 28 17056 87 196.05 194 258 655 288 742 208 205 182 595 64.0
3 Mike DeFrancesco 232 -1 20229 87 232.52 212 300 812 304 812 a222 a222 a222 666 73.0
4 Adam DeFrancesco 219 9 17107 78 219.32 218 277 729 287 744 165 246 267 678 58.5
5 Kevin DeFrancesco 219 9 1975 9 219.44 222 254 705 260 723 0 5.0

6 - TMT   HDCP=137  Avg=756
1 Omar Perez 181 41 15246 84 181.50 175 244 662 283 788 203 153 125 481 62.0
2 Jorel Cordero 180 42 14101 78 180.78 183 287 660 332 795 208 133 195 536 59.5
3 Jose Santiago Sr 200 25 15003 75 200.04 202 279 660 305 741 199 224 171 594 62.5
4 Michael Rochinski 195 29 8776 45 195.02 198 248 669 279 759 144 189 172 505 23.5
5 David Marmolejos 219 9 19111 87 219.67 209 300 768 316 809 0 56.5
6 Eric Rodriquez 198 27 5946 30 198.20 187 245 667 275 754 0 27.0

7 - Shit The Bed   HDCP=90  Avg=812
1 Anthony Swistak 181 41 17455 96 181.82 175 256 637 297 766 153 171 214 538 63.5
2 Philip Gebbia 194 30 18634 96 194.10 191 257 656 291 756 206 147 202 555 65.5
3 Mike Semancik Jr 218 10 20292 93 218.19 217 268 748 280 781 204 226 201 631 78.0
4 Stephen J. Semancik 219 9 18428 84 219.38 228 300 739 310 760 208 226 153 587 57.5

8 - AEL Electric   HDCP=128  Avg=768
1 Richard DeRosa Jr 197 28 16550 84 197.02 187 267 703 296 815 212 192 219 623 53.5
2 Edward DeRosa 180 42 16254 90 180.60 188 257 683 292 788 171 168 177 516 51.5
3 Jason DeRosa 190 34 17712 93 190.45 190 243 660 278 762 236 194 147 577 76.0
4 Andrew Orlando 201 24 17492 87 201.06 207 278 714 306 798 223 190 197 610 61.0

9 - Every Now & Then   HDCP=156  Avg=734
1 Kenneth Demchak 189 34 18160 96 189.17 186 254 678 290 786 216 212 119 547 70.5
2 Willie Seabrooks 164 56 12823 78 164.40 165 218 565 275 748 175 156 179 510 52.5
3 John Dulinski 179 43 16710 93 179.68 180 247 648 293 783 120 179 190 489 57.0
4 Alton Dickson 202 23 16427 81 202.80 203 266 708 297 780 204 257 247 708 62.0

10 - 21st Century Zom   HDCP=169  Avg=719
1 Charles Richardson 168 52 10603 63 168.30 168 210 579 266 747 a158 a158 a158 474 46.5
2 Anthony Curriero 174 47 16796 96 174.96 173 243 582 290 729 202 160 178 540 64.5
3 Theodore Burden 184 39 17750 96 184.90 178 266 660 300 777 214 185 191 590 58.0
4 Norman Sees 193 31 16822 87 193.36 197 259 678 293 783 149 219 162 530 50.5
5 Daniel Morales 204 22 1838 9 204.22 189 233 638 267 740 0 5.0
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True Book High High HDCP HDCP Points
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Avg Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Won

11 - Sokols   HDCP=135  Avg=758
1 John Termyna 192 32 18460 96 192.29 192 254 652 286 760 164 188 159 511 81.0
2 Frank Pavlica 162 57 15645 96 162.97 165 224 544 280 714 130 168 162 460 60.0
3 Dan M. Russomanno Sr 203 22 18923 93 203.47 206 265 721 289 793 221 194 217 632 59.0
4 James Ferraro Jr 201 24 17519 87 201.37 198 268 705 292 777 207 168 236 611 51.5

12 - Firehouse Four   HDCP=232  Avg=645
1 Richard DeFabio 136 79 11474 87 131.89 146 196 514 268 727 94 123 137 354 20.5
2 Tom Panek 133 82 5196 39 133.23 138 193 469 279 727 a123 a123 a123 369 19.0
3 John Bellanich 184 39 14596 79 184.76 188 248 638 280 749 172 194 193 559 50.0
4 Jim Lang 192 32 16740 87 192.41 191 277 641 309 747 172 206 149 527 51.5
5 Mike Brown 133 82 6812 51 133.57 140 194 464 279 719 0 26.5
6 Matt Hulbert bk214 13 594 3 198.00 214 218 594 231 633 0 1.0

13 - Spare Parts   HDCP=103  Avg=795
1 Dennis Scott 203 22 18942 93 203.68 199 289 700 313 772 255 224 221 700 68.5
2 Richard Tate Sr 183 39 16507 90 183.41 175 279 699 324 834 194 202 192 588 68.0
3 David Eng 203 22 17670 87 203.10 202 279 708 305 774 183 172 193 548 65.0
4 Ted Kolokoski 206 20 19164 93 206.06 210 266 690 289 752 207 233 170 610 63.5

14 - Pin Heads   HDCP=120  Avg=777
1 Jorge Rivera 192 32 17339 90 192.66 194 247 657 279 753 234 194 187 615 60.0
2 Lou Cammarata 172 49 12401 72 172.24 171 245 597 296 762 0 49.5
3 Keith Balassone 200 25 16872 84 200.86 195 279 702 307 786 189 217 193 599 57.0
4 Jose Santiago Jr 213 14 18581 87 213.57 205 279 747 292 789 187 225 180 592 66.0

15 - Ball Breakers   HDCP=104  Avg=796
1 Mendo Anevski 183 39 17220 94 183.19 ___ 235 646 282 766 171 211 153 535 70.0
2 Joey Anevski 197 28 18391 93 197.75 ___ 290 767 323 866 201 203 175 579 82.0
3 Timothy Anevski 206 20 19816 96 206.42 ___ 279 721 302 787 183 267 186 636 78.0
4 Dennis Domerstad 210 17 15176 72 210.78 211 279 718 290 744 256 202 155 613 56.0

16 - Fish on a Hook   HDCP=157  Avg=732
1 Gregory Isham 182 40 15322 84 182.40 182 257 670 296 787 136 227 158 521 51.0
2 Angel Toro 175 46 16312 93 175.40 181 246 636 291 759 204 175 176 555 58.5
3 Glenn Staten 189 34 17445 92 189.62 181 256 624 290 735 136 151 185 472 59.5
4 Robert Glaser 186 37 15120 81 186.67 ___ 236 632 274 749 0 51.5
5 June Toro 143 73 1718 12 143.17 151 169 450 236 656 0 4.0

17 - Team Glenn   HDCP=141  Avg=753
1 Jesse Anderson 184 39 17752 96 184.92 194 265 674 304 791 150 185 203 538 63.5
2 Lirse Jones 177 45 15983 90 177.59 186 247 628 292 763 153 147 182 482 56.0
3 Albert Grassi 197 28 17917 93 192.66 207 277 666 296 750 170 118 162 450 58.5
4 Glenn Griffiths 195 29 18181 93 195.49 203 277 659 308 748 202 190 216 608 55.0

18 - Shiny Oily Balls   HDCP=114  Avg=785
1 Jose Arce 158 61 7149 45 158.87 153 198 524 259 709 0 28.5
2 Doug Zander Jr 204 22 12282 60 204.70 193 288 708 313 798 222 235 181 638 55.0
3 Rob Byrd 205 21 18478 90 205.31 206 289 713 314 794 259 184 234 677 55.0
4 Pablo Plaza 218 10 18328 84 218.19 228 289 742 299 772 218 172 233 623 63.0

Temporary Substitutes
True Book High High HDCP HDCP Points

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Avg Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Won
1 Edwin Arnaud bk202 23 1286 6 214.33 202 279 684 302 753 0 7.5
2 David Arthurs 163 56 1868 12 155.67 173 204 508 252 652 0 3.5
3 Frank Buonanno 219 9 11197 51 219.55 217 289 804 297 828 214 236 207 657 37.5
4 David Cirkus 216 11 2595 12 216.25 204 277 713 299 779 0 11.0
5 Charles M. Conte Jr bk208 18 769 3 256.33 208 278 769 296 823 0 4.0
6 Robert Cox bk203 22 555 3 185.00 203 202 555 224 621 0 1.0
7 Donald Dickson bk208 18 621 3 207.00 208 245 621 263 675 0 2.0
8 Luis Duran 213 14 3204 15 213.60 214 238 655 253 706 0 15.0
9 Dean Edwards bk212 15 1372 6 228.67 212 259 689 274 734 0 6.0

10 Junito Erazo bk207 19 643 3 214.33 207 230 643 249 700 0 4.0
11 Boris Erekovcanski 145 72 1742 12 145.17 ___ 200 490 274 709 0 8.0
12 Charles Ferrer bk203 22 605 3 201.67 203 246 605 268 671 0 1.0
13 George Ford 162 57 1464 9 162.67 171 207 543 257 693 0 1.0
14 Manny Gonzalez bk207 19 586 3 195.33 207 203 586 222 643 0
15 Jose Marte 194 30 9342 48 194.63 203 259 685 288 772 169 247 170 586 27.5
16 Marvin McCarroll 199 26 2391 12 199.25 206 246 655 266 715 183 213 171 567 9.0
17 Julio Merino 206 20 15507 75 206.76 210 264 695 286 758 203 222 224 649 60.5
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True Book High High HDCP HDCP Points
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Avg Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Won

18 Carlos Montesino bk214 13 641 3 213.67 214 225 641 238 680 0 3.0
19 Earnest Neal Jr bk192 32 1176 6 196.00 192 257 625 289 721 0 4.0
20 Benny Perez bk194 30 557 3 185.67 194 223 557 253 647 0 3.0
21 Raul Renteria 226 3 2035 9 226.11 215 278 762 290 798 0 5.0
22 Marcelino Rivera 205 21 3692 18 205.11 209 247 670 264 736 0 11.0
23 Luis Rodriguez 195 29 4683 24 195.13 200 245 648 270 723 0 16.0
24 Eric Rosado bk170 51 1094 6 182.33 170 214 554 265 707 0 5.0
25 Roger Shell 217 11 4574 21 217.81 227 267 717 269 723 0 10.0
26 Laura E. Torres bk180 42 954 5 190.80 180 224 563 266 689 190 224 149 563 4.0
27 Carlos Velez bk223 5 584 3 194.67 223 213 584 218 599 0
28 Henry Verdina 187 36 2770 15 184.67 197 222 606 250 690 0 8.0
29 Marquis Winfrey 223 5 3345 15 223.00 221 285 784 287 805 185 170 228 583 14.0
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Average List of Regular Team Members
True Book High High HDCP HDCP Points

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Avg Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Won
1 Mike DeFrancesco 232 -1 20229 87 232.52 212 300 812 304 812 a222 a222 a222 666 73.0
2 David Marmolejos 219 9 19111 87 219.67 209 300 768 316 809 0 56.5
3 Kevin DeFrancesco 219 9 1975 9 219.44 222 254 705 260 723 0 5.0
4 Stephen J. Semancik 219 9 18428 84 219.38 228 300 739 310 760 208 226 153 587 57.5
5 Adam DeFrancesco 219 9 17107 78 219.32 218 277 729 287 744 165 246 267 678 58.5
6 Mike Semancik Jr 218 10 20292 93 218.19 217 268 748 280 781 204 226 201 631 78.0
7 Pablo Plaza 218 10 18328 84 218.19 228 289 742 299 772 218 172 233 623 63.0
8 Tom Schlomann 217 11 20904 96 217.75 213 279 744 296 783 234 201 215 650 74.0
9 Jose Santiago Jr 213 14 18581 87 213.57 205 279 747 292 789 187 225 180 592 66.0

10 Anthony Stevens 213 14 2562 12 213.50 215 259 702 271 738 0 7.0
11 Hector Valladares 211 16 17550 83 211.45 204 279 717 298 768 226 217 222 665 54.0
12 Dennis Domerstad 210 17 15176 72 210.78 211 279 718 290 744 256 202 155 613 56.0
13 Michael Guglielmino 208 18 18747 90 208.30 214 269 714 290 760 0 59.0
14 Joe Puccio 208 18 15514 75 206.85 218 279 696 297 750 194 245 257 696 46.0
15 Timothy Anevski 206 20 19816 96 206.42 ___ 279 721 302 787 183 267 186 636 78.0
16 Ted Kolokoski 206 20 19164 93 206.06 210 266 690 289 752 207 233 170 610 63.5
17 Rob Byrd 205 21 18478 90 205.31 206 289 713 314 794 259 184 234 677 55.0
18 Doug Zander Jr 204 22 12282 60 204.70 193 288 708 313 798 222 235 181 638 55.0
19 Daniel Morales 204 22 1838 9 204.22 189 233 638 267 740 0 5.0
20 Dennis Scott 203 22 18942 93 203.68 199 289 700 313 772 255 224 221 700 68.5
21 Modesto Santiago 203 22 18930 93 203.55 203 279 697 296 748 201 163 157 521 58.5
22 Dan M. Russomanno Sr 203 22 18923 93 203.47 206 265 721 289 793 221 194 217 632 59.0
23 Joseph Brulato 203 22 19533 96 203.47 210 277 702 298 768 171 178 162 511 59.0
24 David Eng 203 22 17670 87 203.10 202 279 708 305 774 183 172 193 548 65.0
25 Alton Dickson 202 23 16427 81 202.80 203 266 708 297 780 204 257 247 708 62.0
26 Robert A. Brown 201 24 16344 81 201.78 198 266 769 291 844 170 140 161 471 51.0
27 James Ferraro Jr 201 24 17519 87 201.37 198 268 705 292 777 207 168 236 611 51.5
28 Andrew Orlando 201 24 17492 87 201.06 207 278 714 306 798 223 190 197 610 61.0
29 Keith Balassone 200 25 16872 84 200.86 195 279 702 307 786 189 217 193 599 57.0
30 Gabriel Moreta 200 25 15627 78 200.35 192 267 718 295 796 0 55.5
31 Gerald Veneziano 200 25 15608 78 200.10 199 287 710 306 767 0 47.0
32 Robert Csigi Sr 200 25 16805 84 200.06 205 279 687 306 769 226 256 174 656 62.5
33 Jose Santiago Sr 200 25 15003 75 200.04 202 279 660 305 741 199 224 171 594 62.5
34 Joseph Donnarumma 199 26 18584 93 199.83 204 268 694 296 784 233 171 253 657 62.0
35 Eric Rodriquez 198 27 5946 30 198.20 187 245 667 275 754 0 27.0
36 Matt Hulbert bk214 13 594 3 198.00 214 218 594 231 633 0 1.0
37 Joey Anevski 197 28 18391 93 197.75 ___ 290 767 323 866 201 203 175 579 82.0
38 Carl Haight 197 28 14794 75 197.25 200 277 668 310 763 202 187 202 591 61.0
39 Richard DeRosa Jr 197 28 16550 84 197.02 187 267 703 296 815 212 192 219 623 53.5
40 Carmine DeFrancesco 196 28 17056 87 196.05 194 258 655 288 742 208 205 182 595 64.0
41 Glenn Griffiths 195 29 18181 93 195.49 203 277 659 308 748 202 190 216 608 55.0
42 Michael Rochinski 195 29 8776 45 195.02 198 248 669 279 759 144 189 172 505 23.5
43 Philip Gebbia 194 30 18634 96 194.10 191 257 656 291 756 206 147 202 555 65.5
44 Norman Sees 193 31 16822 87 193.36 197 259 678 293 783 149 219 162 530 50.5
45 Albert Grassi 197 28 17917 93 192.66 207 277 666 296 750 170 118 162 450 58.5
46 Jorge Rivera 192 32 17339 90 192.66 194 247 657 279 753 234 194 187 615 60.0
47 Jim Lang 192 32 16740 87 192.41 191 277 641 309 747 172 206 149 527 51.5
48 John Termyna 192 32 18460 96 192.29 192 254 652 286 760 164 188 159 511 81.0
49 John Zagajewski 191 33 14938 78 191.51 197 267 653 303 761 188 212 179 579 46.5
50 Jason DeRosa 190 34 17712 93 190.45 190 243 660 278 762 236 194 147 577 76.0
51 Glenn Staten 189 34 17445 92 189.62 181 256 624 290 735 136 151 185 472 59.5
52 Kenneth Demchak 189 34 18160 96 189.17 186 254 678 290 786 216 212 119 547 70.5
53 Richard Worst 188 35 15865 84 188.87 198 256 646 288 751 162 156 241 559 57.5
54 Robert Glaser 186 37 15120 81 186.67 ___ 236 632 274 749 0 51.5
55 Thuan Nguyen 186 37 17872 96 186.17 193 251 652 290 769 137 176 146 459 69.5
56 Jesse Anderson 184 39 17752 96 184.92 194 265 674 304 791 150 185 203 538 63.5
57 Theodore Burden 184 39 17750 96 184.90 178 266 660 300 777 214 185 191 590 58.0
58 John Bellanich 184 39 14596 79 184.76 188 248 638 280 749 172 194 193 559 50.0
59 Richard Tate Sr 183 39 16507 90 183.41 175 279 699 324 834 194 202 192 588 68.0
60 Mendo Anevski 183 39 17220 94 183.19 ___ 235 646 282 766 171 211 153 535 70.0
61 Gregory Isham 182 40 15322 84 182.40 182 257 670 296 787 136 227 158 521 51.0
62 Anthony Swistak 181 41 17455 96 181.82 175 256 637 297 766 153 171 214 538 63.5
63 Omar Perez 181 41 15246 84 181.50 175 244 662 283 788 203 153 125 481 62.0
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True Book High High HDCP HDCP Points
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Average Avg Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Won

64 Jorel Cordero 180 42 14101 78 180.78 183 287 660 332 795 208 133 195 536 59.5
65 Edward DeRosa 180 42 16254 90 180.60 188 257 683 292 788 171 168 177 516 51.5
66 John Dulinski 179 43 16710 93 179.68 180 247 648 293 783 120 179 190 489 57.0
67 Lirse Jones 177 45 15983 90 177.59 186 247 628 292 763 153 147 182 482 56.0
68 Chris Calcano 175 46 16360 93 175.91 164 256 648 302 795 256 188 146 590 66.5
69 Angel Toro 175 46 16312 93 175.40 181 246 636 291 759 204 175 176 555 58.5
70 Anthony Curriero 174 47 16796 96 174.96 173 243 582 290 729 202 160 178 540 64.5
71 Lou Cammarata 172 49 12401 72 172.24 171 245 597 296 762 0 49.5
72 Joshua Laureda 168 52 9620 57 168.77 166 230 614 275 749 a158 a158 a158 474 43.0
73 Charles Richardson 168 52 10603 63 168.30 168 210 579 266 747 a158 a158 a158 474 46.5
74 Willie Seabrooks 164 56 12823 78 164.40 165 218 565 275 748 175 156 179 510 52.5
75 Frank Pavlica 162 57 15645 96 162.97 165 224 544 280 714 130 168 162 460 60.0
76 Jose Arce 158 61 7149 45 158.87 153 198 524 259 709 0 28.5
77 Harold Helmstetter bk191 33 872 6 145.33 191 161 459 194 558 0
78 June Toro 143 73 1718 12 143.17 151 169 450 236 656 0 4.0
79 Mike Brown 133 82 6812 51 133.57 140 194 464 279 719 0 26.5
80 Tom Panek 133 82 5196 39 133.23 138 193 469 279 727 a123 a123 a123 369 19.0
81 Richard DeFabio 136 79 11474 87 131.89 146 196 514 268 727 94 123 137 354 20.5
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Last Week's Top Game Scores
Game 1 SCR Game 1 HDCP

259 Rob Byrd 302 Chris Calcano
256 Chris Calcano 281 Rob Byrd
256 Dennis Domerstad 278 Dennis Scott
255 Dennis Scott 272 Dennis Domerstad
236 Jason DeRosa 270 Jason DeRosa
234 Jorge Rivera 266 Jorge Rivera
234 Tom Schlomann 259 Joseph Donnarumma
233 Joseph Donnarumma 253 Theodore Burden
226 Hector Valladares 252 Robert Csigi Sr
226 Robert Csigi Sr 250 Kenneth Demchak

250 Jorel Cordero
250 Angel Toro

Game 2 SCR Game 2 HDCP
267 Timothy Anevski 287 Timothy Anevski
257 Alton Dickson 282 Robert Csigi Sr
256 Robert Csigi Sr 281 Alton Dickson
247 Jose Marte 277 Jose Marte
246 Adam DeFrancesco 267 Gregory Isham
245 Joe Puccio 266 Laura Torres
236 Frank Buonanno 263 Joe Puccio
235 Doug Zander Jr 257 Doug Zander Jr
233 Ted Kolokoski 255 Adam DeFrancesco
227 Gregory Isham 253 Ted Kolokoski

Game 3 SCR Game 3 HDCP
267 Adam DeFrancesco 279 Joseph Donnarumma
257 Joe Puccio 276 Richard Worst
253 Joseph Donnarumma 276 Adam DeFrancesco
247 Alton Dickson 275 Joe Puccio
241 Richard Worst 271 Alton Dickson
236 James Ferraro Jr 260 James Ferraro Jr
234 Rob Byrd 256 Rob Byrd
233 Pablo Plaza 255 Anthony Swistak
228 Marquis Winfrey 247 Richard DeRosa Jr
224 Julio Merino 245 Glenn Griffiths
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